

æ

SLP(C)No. 21918 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21918/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2003 in SA 622/86
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KRISHNABAI HARIBHAU TILEKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI VENICHAND SHAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 7)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the names of respondents 2, 4,6 and 7 are directed to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master